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2024-2025 School Calendar

Dates are subject to change
RGSA Board Approved on 10/28/2024
	Teacher Work Days/Training
	Thursday, August 1 - Wednesday, August 7, 2024

	Student Orientation
	Tuesday, August 6, 2024

	Paraeducators Return to Work
	Tuesday, August 6, 2024

	FIRST DAY OF SCHOOL FOR STUDENTS
	Thursday, August 8, 2024

	HOLIDAY (Labor Day) – Students/Staff – RIDGEVIEW CLOSED
	Monday, September 2, 2024

	Interim Reports
	Week of September 9-13, 2024

	STUDENT EARLY RELEASE DAY (2.5 Hours Early)
	Wednesday, September 18, 2024

	Full Time Equivalent (FTE) Week
	Monday-Friday, October 7-11, 2024

	End of 1st  Grading Period
	Friday, October 11, 2024

	Teacher Work Day/Training - Student/Paraeducator Holiday
	Monday, October 14, 2024

	Grades Due
	Tuesday, October 15, 2024

	Distribute Report Cards (First Grading Period)
	Thursday, October 17, 2024

	RIDGEVIEW OPEN for Students & Staff (District Holiday)
	Monday, November 11, 2024

	Interim Reports
	Week of November 11-15, 2024

	HOLIDAY (FALL BREAK) – Students/Staff – RIDGEVIEW CLOSED
	Monday-Friday, November 25-29, 2024

	END OF 1st SEMESTER/Last Day of 2nd Grading Period
	Friday, December 20, 2024

	HOLIDAY (WINTER BREAK) – Students/Staff – RIDGEVIEW CLOSED
	Monday, December 23, 2024 – Friday, January 3, 2025

	Teacher Work Day/Training - Student/Paraeducator Holiday
	Monday, January 6, 2025

	Students and Paraeducators Return After Winter Holidays
	Tuesday, January 7, 2025

	Grades Due
	Tuesday, January 7, 2025

	Distribute Report Cards (Second Grading Period)
	Thursday, January 9, 2025

	HOLIDAY (MLK, Jr. Day) - Students/Staff – RIDGEVIEW  CLOSED
	Monday, January 20, 2025

	Interim Reports
	Week of February 3-7, 2025

	FTE Week
	Monday-Friday, February 3-7, 2025

	HOLIDAY (President’s Day) – Students/Staff – RIDGEVIEW CLOSED
	Monday, February 17, 2025

	End of 3rd  Grading Period
	Friday, March 14, 2025

	HOLIDAY (SPRING BREAK) – Students/Staff – RIDGEVIEW CLOSED
	Monday-Friday, March 17 – March 21, 2025

	Grades Due
	Tuesday, March 25, 2025

	Distribute Report Cards (Third Grading Period)
	Thursday, March 27, 2025

	NO SCHOOL for Students/Staff – RIDGEVIEW CLOSED
	Friday, April 18, 2025 & Monday, April 21, 2025

	Interim Reports
	Week of April 22-25, 2025

	GRADUATION Ceremony for RGSA
	Saturday, May 17, 2025 at 3:00 PM

	Grades Due
	Tuesday, May 20, 2025

	LAST DAY FOR STUDENTS – End of 4th Grading Period
STUDENT EARLY RELEASE DAY – Distribute Report Cards
	Friday, May 23, 2025




Designated Storm Make-Up Days (early release days converted to full days): 11/22/24, 12/20/24, 2/5/25, 3/14/25, 4/9/25
Student Testing: Dates/information is located on the school’s website at www.rgsa.com.

Early Release Days (Students will be dismissed 2.5 hours early on the following dates):
	9/18/2024     11/22/2024    12/20/2024    2/5/2025    3/14/2025    4/9/2025    5/23/2025

Note:  Early release days scheduled for 11/22/24, 12/20/24, 2/5/25, 3/14/25, and 4/9/25 have been converted to full instructional days for students to makeup for hurricane-related school closures.
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